JUL

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30//	-2007	United States Paten	it and Trademark Offic
\$   III   III   III		Т	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent a 10343		documents or the new	address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving pa	rtv(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: COFINLUX	Œ	
Individual(s)  Association  Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address: 6 Anatole de la Forge		
✓ Corporation- State: Florida	1		
Other	1		
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Ziŗ	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V		Citizenship	
	↓ ⊑		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) July 24, 2007	Corporation Citizenship		
✓ Assignment	✓ Other Societe Anonyme Citizenship France		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Vo		
Other	(Designations must	be a separate docume	ent from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	
O Identification on Description of Trademonics) (and Filing		al sheet(s) attached?	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Date if Application of	r Registration Numb	per is unknown):
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Addition  Date if Application of	r Registration Numb	per is unknown):
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Addition Date if Application of 6. Total number of registrations in the control of the control o	r Registration Numb f applications and volved: FR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	s 40
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison	Addition Date if Application of  6. Total number of registrations in the control of the control	r Registration Numb f applications and volved:	\$ 40 edit card posit account
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing     5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Donald L. Dennison     Internal Address: Suite 105     Street Address: 1727 King Street	Addition Date if Application of  6. Total number of registrations in the control of the control	r Registration Numb f applications and volved: FR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) to be charged by cre to be charged to dep	\$ 40 edit card posit account
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison  Internal Address: Suite 105  Street Address: 1727 King Street  City: Alexandria	Addition Date if Application of  6. Total number of registrations in the control of the control	f applications and volved:  R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) to be charged by created be charged to depend to	\$ 40 edit card posit account & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison  Internal Address: Suite 105  Street Address: 1727 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA  Zip: 22314	Addition Date if Application of  6. Total number of registrations in registrations in Authorized Authorized Enclosed  8. Payment Inform	f applications and volved:  R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) to be charged by created by charged to depend to	\$ 40 edit card posit account  2017 6/11
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison  Internal Address: Suite 105  Street Address: 1727 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA  Zip: 22314  Phone Number: (703)837-9600 Ext. 15	Addition Date if Application of  6. Total number of registrations in registrations in Authorized Authorized Enclosed  8. Payment Information at Credit Card	f applications and volved:  R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) to be charged by created be charged to depend to	\$ 40 edit card posit account  2017 6/11
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison  Internal Address: Suite 105  Street Address: 1727 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA  Zip: 22314	Addition Date if Application of  6. Total number of registrations in registrations in Authorized Authorized Enclosed  8. Payment Information at Credit Card	f applications and volved:  FR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) to be charged by creations to be charged to depend to the charged to depend to the charged to depend to the charged to the	\$ 40 edit card posit account  2017 6/11  11
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison  Internal Address: Suite 105  Street Address: 1727 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA Zip: 22314  Phone Number: (703)837-9600 Ext. 15  Fax Number: (703)837-0980	Addition Date if Application of  6. Total number of registrations in a control of the control of	r Registration Numb f applications and volved:  R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) to be charged by cre to be charged to dep nation:  Last 4 Numbers 2 Expiration Date 06 point Number	\$ 40 edit card posit account 60 2017 6/11 11
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison  Internal Address: Suite 105  Street Address: 1727 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA  Zip: 22314  Phone Number: (703)837-9600 Ext. 15  Fax Number: (703)837-0980  Email Address: ddennison@dennisenlaw.com	Addition Date if Application of the control of the	f applications and volved:  FR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) to be charged by creation:  Last 4 Numbers 2 Expiration Date 06 pount Number July 36	\$ 40 edit card posit account & 00.000 0, 2007 BUD
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald L. Dennison  Internal Address: Suite 105  Street Address: 1727 King Street  City: Alexandria  State: VA  Zip: 22314  Phone Number: (703)837-9600 Ext. 15  Fax Number: (703)837-0980  Email Address: ddennison@dennisenlaw.com  9. Signature:	Addition Date if Application of the control of the	r Registration Numb f applications and volved:  R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) to be charged by cre to be charged to dep nation:  Last 4 Numbers 2 Expiration Date 06 punt Number July 36	\$ 40 edit card posit account & 00.000 0, 2007 BUD

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0708** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC**. a corporation of Florida, having a principal place of business at 14100 N.W. 60<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014 is the owner by assignment and has used and is the owner of the following United States Trademark and Registration:

Reg. No. 1,177,730 **CAFÉ and Design**, registered November 17, 1981 and

WHEREAS, **COFINLUXE** a French Societe Anonyme having an office **Pages** located at 6 rue Anatole de la Forge, F 75017, France is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefore:

NOW, therefore, for Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC does hereby assign unto said COFINLUXE, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark and its United States registration together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

1

Dated this 24th day of July , 2007.

**ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC** 

By Rams Thomas Ring
Title: Vice President and Associate GC

Witness: Walkbrawk

2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0710** 

**RECORDED: 07/30/2007**